Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
SCHE	DULE "A"	- DEM	OLITION/PREPARATION/CONTROLS		
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and all Permitting (entire project), complete, per unit Dollars & Cents	s <u>30, UB) .75</u>	\$ 30,481.25
2	1	L.S.	All Traffic Control Measures, including, but not limited to, construction sequencing, barricading, traffic control design, panels, signs, temporary pavement markings and temporary asphalt pavement (if necessary), complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 12,500.00	\$ <u>12,500.00</u>
3	1	L.S.	Temporary Erosion Control, including providing SWPPP, NOI, and filing with TCEQ complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	511,54688	s <u>11546.88</u>
4	1,575	C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation, including hauling and recompaction in other locations on site, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 5.00	s_7875.00
5	1,825	C.Y.	Contractor Hauling, Placement and Compaction of Owner-Provided Borrow Material, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	£0.012	s 19,399.75
6	91	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement, complete per unit	s <u>8.75</u>	<u>5796.25</u>
7	1,700	S.F.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Sidewalk Pavement, complete per unit	50.94	s 1598.00
			Dollars & Cents		

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
			5.		
8	56	S.F.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Brick Pavers, complete per unit	<u>s\.35</u>	s <u>70.00</u>
			Dollars &		
			There-Five Cents		
9	342	L.F.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete per unit	s7.50	s <u>7565.00</u>
			Dollars &		
			Cents Cents		
10	6	EA.	Remove and Dispose of Existing H.C. Parking Signs, complete per unit	s 125.00	<u>s 750.00</u>
			Dollars &		
			Cents		
11	16	L.F.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 18" Storm Pipe, complete per unit	s 371.50	<u>\$ 600.00</u>
			Dollars &		
			FIFT Cents		
12	60	L.F.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 30" Storm Pipe, complete per unit	587.50	2250 00
			THEM SOLES		
			Dollars & Cents		
			Cons		
13	1	EA.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Y-Inlet, complete per unit	5 1662.50	1.1560.50
			Dollars &		
			Cents		
14	190	S.Y.	Sawcut, Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Flume, complete per unit	s <u> </u>	5 1662.50
			Elast		
			Dollars & Cents		
15	ı	EA.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 18" Headwall, complete per unit	: 1562.50	1562.50
			ONE THOUSAND FLUE MANDERS STATISTINO		
			Dollars &		
			E.PT Cents		

Item	Est.	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in	Extended
No.	Quantity			Figures	Amount
16	2	EA.	Remove and Dispose of Existing 30" Headwall, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	s 1502.50	s 3125.00
			SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL:	s 98,544	.63
SCHEE	ULE "B"	- PAVI	NG		
17	4,642	S.Y.	Furnish and Place 5" 3600 PSI (Class 'C') Reinforced Concrete Parking Pavement, complete in place, per unit	s 45.57	s <u>JII,535.94</u>
			Dollars & Cents		
18	2,014	L.F.	Furnish and Place 6" Tall (3600 PSI) Reinforced Concrete Integral Curb, complete in place, per unit	\$ 6.00	00.000 pl
			Dollars & Cents		
19	71	L.F.	Furnish and Place 6" Tall (3600 PSI) Reinforced Concrete Curb and Gutter, complete in place, per unit	<u>\$31.25</u>	52218.75
			Dollars & Cents		
20	1,320	S.F.	Furnish and Place 4" 3000 PSI Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk Pavement, complete in place, per unit	<u>\$4.07</u>	55372.40
			Dollars &		
21	1	EA.	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Surface (4'x2'), complete in place, per unit	2 <u>32000</u>	s 250-00
			Dollars &		
22	2	EA.	Furnish and Install Detectable Warning Surface (10'x2'), complete in place, per unit	<u>\$ 500.00</u>	00.000lz
			Dollars &		
			Zees Cents		

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
23	4,806	S.Y.	Furnish and Place 6" Thick Lime Stabilized Subgrade, including mixing and compaction, complete in place, per unit	s <u>4.11</u>	s <u>23,517.4</u> 6
			Dollars & Cents		
24	87	TON	unit	s 243.75	s 21,204.25
			Dollars & Cents		
			SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL:	s_ 275,250	80
SCHED	ULE "C"	- DRAI	NAGE		
25	207	L.F.	Furnish and Install 24" RCP, Class III, including embedment, complete in place, per unit	<u>s 144 50</u>	s.29,911.50
			Dollars &Cents		
26	142	L.F.	Furnish and Install 18" RCP, Class III, including embedment, complete in place, per unit	s 1/2.88	s 16,028.96
			Dollars & Cents		
27	i	EA.	Furnish and Install City of Allen STD. 10' Curb Inlet, complete in place per unit	s 8700 89	55700.48
			ENUM Cents		
28	1	EA.	Furnish and Install City of Allen STD. 6' Curb Inlet, complete in place per unit Dollars &	5 <u>870088</u>	s <u>8700.8</u> 5
			Elwith Cents		
29	1	EA.	Construct City of Allen STD. 24" Headwall Type 'B', complete in place, per unit	5 <u>36.08.88</u>	53608.88
			Three house Six Harries Gust Dollars & Cents		
			Cents		

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
30	1	EA.	Construct City of Allen STD. 18" Headwall Type 'B', complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	s3465·13	s <u>3465.13</u>
31	1	EA.	Furnish and Install 24"x18" Wye Connection, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	s_1085.75	s 1086.75
32	2	EA.	Connect to Existing Storm Manhole, including all incidentals, complete in place, per unit TOTAL TRACE LEASE BLANT BLANT Dollars &	s <u>4348.39</u>	<u>รริสาเลย</u>
33	1	EA.	Connect to Existing Storm Pipe with a Concrete Collar, including all incidentals, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>52409.75</u>	s 2409.75
SCHED	ULE "D" -	LAND	SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL:	s_ \$2,659	5.49
34	i	L.S.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Trees and Stump Grinding, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	200.00	s <u>3500.00</u>
35	13	EA.	Furnish and Place Live Oak 65 gal. @ 3" cal., complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	s <u>681.50</u>	s 395 7.50
36	8		Furnish and Place Cedar Elm 65 gal. @ 3" cal., complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	s <u>L87.50</u>	§ 5500.00

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
37	3	EA.	Furnish and Place Chinese Pistache 65 gal. @ 3" cal., complete in place, per unit	s U87.5 0	\$3063.50
			Dollars & Cents		
38	5	EA.	Furnish and Place Crape Myrtle 30 gal., complete in place, per unit	s 250.00	s 1250.00
			Dollars & Cents		
39	58	EA.	Furnish and Place Dwarf Burford Holly 5 gal., complete in place, per unit	<u>00.25</u> 2	\$ 2030.00
			Dollars & Cents		
40	16	EA.	Furnish and Place Loropetalum 5 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00
			Dollars & Cents		
41	12	EA.	Furnish and Place Abelia 5 gal., complete in place, per unit	\$ 35.00	s_420.00
			Dollars & Cents		
42	1	EA.	Furnish and Place Softleaf Yucca 5 gal., complete in place, per unit	§ 35.00	₹.80
			Dollars & Cents		
43	3	EA.	Furnish and Place Red Yucca 5 gal., complete in place, per unit	1 <u>35.00</u>	00.201 ₂
			Dollars & Cents		
44	54	EA.	Furnish and Place Silver Pony Foot 1 gal., complete in place, per unit	s <u>15.00</u>	00.01 <u>8</u> 2
			Dollars & Cents		

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
45	29	EA.	Tree Staking and Guying, complete per unit	\$ 31.25	§ 906.25
			Dollars &		
			Tribing Five Cents		
46	915	S.F.	Bed Prep and Top mulch, complete per unit	\$ 2.87	s2626.05
			Dollars &		
			EALHTISMS Cents		
47	7,175	S.F.	Furnish and Place Solid Sod Bermuda, including watering, complete in place, per unit	s_0.50	s 358 1.50
			Dollars &		
			FiF1 Cents		
48	1	L.S.	Furnish and Place Fertilizers, until established, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1500.00	s <u>1500 00</u>
			Cash Transmo Pive Hamping		
			Dollars & Cents		
			Cents		
49	4,430	L.F.	Furnish and Install Steel Edging, complete in place per unit	\$ 4.38	04.80P.PI2
			Dollars &		
			Thiery- LIGHT Cents		
50	2,710	S.F.	Furnish and Place Crushed Decomposed Granite (Gravel Type 'A'), complete in place, per unit	s 2.98	s 8015 80
			Dollars &		
			Cents		
51	520	S.F.	Furnish and Place Colorado River Rock 3" to 4" dia. (Gravel	s 6.74	08.10252
••	020	J.1 1	Type 'B'), complete in place, per unit	3 6. 14	2 3301.80
			512		
			Dollars &		
			Cents Cents		
52	410	S.F.	Furnish and Place Crushed Black Basalt 1" to 3" dia.	\$ 3.82	5154ia 20
			(Gravel Type 'C'), complete in place, per unit		
			Dollars &		
			ELLITY-TIND Cents		
			SCHEDULE "D" TOTAL:	, L5.380.00	

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
SCHEI	OULE "E"	- IRRIC	GATION		
53	29	EA.	Furnish and Install Tree Bubblers, including incidentals, complete in place per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 104.28	s <u>3024.12</u>
54	1	L.S.		s <u>27500.00</u>	\$ 27500.00
			Dollars & Cents		
55	į	L.S.	Furnish and Install Temporary Irrigation, including incidentals, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	s 4007.82	<u>\$4007.82</u>
			SCHEDULE "E" TOTAL:	s 34,531.º	14
CHED	ULE "F" -	LIGHT	TING		
56	23	EA.	Remove existing head/fixture from existing pole and install new SLA head/fixture, including all incidentals, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	s1691.25	s 38,598.7
57	7	EA.	Remove existing head/fixture from existing pole and install new SLA-1 head/fixture, including all incidentals, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$1377.50</u>	s <u>¶642.50</u>
58	2	EA.	Remove existing head/fixture from existing pole and install new double headed SLA-1 head/fixture, including all incidentals, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	s <u>2512.60</u>	s <u>5008.00</u>

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
59	6	EA.	Remove and relocate existing pole, complete with new foundation, and new SLA head/fixture, inclding all incidentals, complete per unit	200.000	<u>\$ 21600.00</u>
	•		Dollars & Cents		
60	7	EA.	Furnish and install new pole, new concrete foundation, and new SLA head/fixtures, including all incidentals, complete in place, per unit	s 4196.25	s <u>29,373.75</u>
			Dollars & Cents		
61	4	EA.	Furnish and install new pole, new concrete foundation, and new double SLA head/fixtures, including all incidentals, complete in place, per unit	s <u>51 48.75</u>	\$ <u>20675.00</u>
			Dollars & Cents		
62	1	L.S.	Furnish and Install (2)#10, (1)#12 in 3/4" C Wire, including all wiring and conduit and all connections for a complete functional system, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 19,456.25</u>	s <u>19456.2</u> 5
			SCHEDULE "F" TOTAL:	s 144 (J1.2	15
CHED	ULE "G" -	MISC	ELLANEOUS		
63	349	L.F.	Furnish and Place Trench Safety, complete in place, per unit	\$ 1.25	s <u>436.25</u>
64	1,250	S.Y.	Furnish and Place Block Sodding (Bermuda), including watering and fertilizer until established, complete in place, per unit	s <u>4.50</u>	s <u>5⊌s.oo</u>
			Dollars & Cents		
65	2,500	S.Y.	Furnish and Place Hydromulch, including watering and fertilizer until established, complete in place, per unit	s_\.3 s	\$3315.00
			Dollars & Cents		

BASE BID ADDENDUM #3

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
66	2,850	L.F.	Furnish and Install 4" White Painted Stripe, complete in place, per unit	\$ 0.50	\$ 1425.00
			Dollars & Cents		
67	46	L.F.	Furnish and Install 12" White Thermoplastic Crosswalk Stripe, complete in place, per unit	5 9.07	s <u>417.22</u>
			Dollars &		
68	12	EA.	Furnish and Install Concrete Wheel Stops, complete in place, per unit	s <u>93.75</u>	\$ 1125.00
			Dollars & Cents		
69	12	EA.	Furnish and Install H.C. Parking Signs, including post and foundation, complete in place, per unit	s <u>437.50</u>	s 5250-00
			Dollars & Cents		
70	12 =4	EA.	Furnish and Install Painted H.C. Parking Pavement Marking, complete in place, per unit	\$ 37.50	s 450.00
			Dollars & Cents		

BW2 JOB NO. 16-1789

BASE BID ADDENDUM #3

Base Bid Schedule:

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'A': DEMOLITION/PREPARATION/CONTROLS	\$ 98,544.43
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'B': PAVING	دي. 0 2 5, 250 ع
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'C': DRAINAGE	\$ 82,698.49
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'D': LANDSCAPING	565,380.00
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'E': IRRIGATION	5 34,531.94
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'F': LIGHTING	s 144,671.25
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'G': MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 18,103.47
TOTAL AMOUNT BID, FOR BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 70, INCLUSIVE:	5719,170.58

TOTAL AMOUNT BID, FOR BASE BID ITEMS I THROUGH 70, INCLUSIVE (IN WORDS):

JONEY MINDER HARRISH CHANGE ON HIME	see severy bound and FATY-EWAY CONTS
	CALENDAR DAY BID FOR BASE BID: 120

Contractor shall note that the Owner reserves the right to select any bid that is in the best interest of the City, all considerations, including calendar day bid, taken into account.

given to him, and to substantially complete	work within Ten (10) days after the date written notice to do so shall have been the same within calendar days after the date of the written stensions of time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions.
The work proposed to be done shall be accespecifications.	pted when fully completed and finished in accordance with the plans and
In the event of the award of a contract to the Bond for the full amount of the contract.	undersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment
The undersigned certifies that the bid prices correct and final.	contained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as
NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices the event of discrepancy the words	must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in shall control.
Receipt is hereby acknowledged fo	r the following addenda to the contract documents:
Addendum No. 1 dated	4.24.17 Received 4.24.17
Addendum No. 2 dated	4.24.17 Received 4.26.17
Addendum No. 3 dated	4.28.17 Received 4.28.17
Addendum No. 4 dated	Received
Addendum No. 5 dated	Received
any/all attachments is returned with all blank	Total Amount Bid: \$719,170.58
	Total Days Bid: 120
	Rattiff Hardscape, Ltd
	By: Booder McWhorter
	(please print name)
	Signature:
	Title: SR. Vice President
Seal and Authorization (If a Corporation)	1740 Midway Pd Address
	City, County, State and Zip
	972. 436. 2508 (9)221. 9905 Telephone Fax No.
	E-Mail Address: BM Whater Ratiffo. cm